
 

 

16th June 2022 

 
Dear Parents/Carers, 

INSET DAY : SCHOOL CLOSED – THURSDAY 7TH JULY 2022 

 
I am writing to remind parents/carers that Thursday 7TH July 2022 is an INSET day and therefore the school will 
be closed to all students.  This is to ensure that staff can prepare and receive training and information in readiness 

for 2022/23 and for the Year 7 team to run the Transition Day for Year 6 into 7 students. 

 
Also, below is a table of key events for your information.   There are a range of exciting trips and visits which I 

hope will be enjoyed by all.  
 

Date Event 

Thursday 16th June Year 7 St Dominic’s Retreat (7 CAM) 

Friday 17th June Year 7 St Dominic’s Retreat (7 WRD) 

Tuesday 21st June Year 7 Trip to Wintershall (Life of Christ) 

Monday 27th June AP2 Week commences for Years 7-10 & 12 

Thursday 30th June Year 13 Leavers’ Mass & BBQ 

Friday 1st July Year 11 Leavers’ Mass & Assembly 

Monday 4th July & Tuesday 5th July Year 12 Duke of Edinburgh Expedition 

Tuesday 5th & Wednesday 6th July Year 12 Taster Day for Year 11 students 

Wednesday 6th July  Year 10 Mexican Art Exhibition (Spanish MFL) Trip 

Wednesday 6th July Year 10 Yard Theatre Trip 

Wednesday 6th July Year 7 St Dominic’s Retreat (7 MOR) 

Thursday 7th July (INSET Day) Year 6 Transition Day & INSET Day 

Wednesday 7th July Off by Heart (Poetry Recital) 

Thursday 7th July Year 7 St Dominic’s Retreat (7 SWL) 

Friday 8th July Year 11 Prom (5-9pm) 

Friday 8th July Year 7 St Dominic’s Retreat (7CTW) 

Monday 11th July Year 7-9 Culture Week 

Tuesday 12th July  Year 10 Southend Trip 

Wednesday 13th July Year 9 Southend Trip 

Thursday 14th July Year 7 Southend Trip 

Thursday 14th July Summer Concert 5.30pm-7pm 

Thursday 14th July Year 9 Duke of Edinburgh Expedition 

Friday 15th July Year 8 Southend Trip 

Week Commencing 18th July Year 7-9 Enrichment Trips  

Week Commencing 18th July Year 12 Progression & Academic Review Week 

Monday 18th July – Thursday 21st July Year 10 Work Experience Week 
Monday 18th July Sports Day 

Wednesday 20th July Early student dismissal 1.15pm 

Thursday 21st July Last Day of Term – Non Uniform Day and early 
finish for students (12.45pm). 

 

Many of the above events will make it onto our social media pages, please keep up to date with all our 
photographs via Instagram @cardinalpolerc and Twitter @CardinalPoleRc 



 
Finally, can I also ask you to discourage your child from using social media. An increasing number of arguments 

amongst young people derive from the use of social media. All arguments which derive from behaviour online 
are referred to our Safer Schools Liaison Officer, even when they have occurred outside school hours as they are 

potentially in breach of legislation.  

 
Thank you for your continued support. 

 
Yours sincerely 

 
      

 

Ms J Heffernan    Mr A Hall 
EXECUTIVE HEADTEACHER  ASSOCIATE HEADTEACHER 

 


